In 2002 purchase of tangible assets amounted to KROL 17,591,600.

Additional depreciation computed at commissioning is the following:

   20% * KROL 17,591,600 = KROL 3,518,320

Decrease of profit tax = 25% * KROL 3,518,320 = KROL 879,580

In 2002 enforcement of this law determined a decrease of liabilities toward state

budget in amount of KROL 879,580 regarding current profit tax.

Before preparing financial statements according to Ordinance no. 94/2001 issued

by the Finance Ministry, the Company could not book this temporary difference. The only

was for disclosing it consisted in transferring this „current tax decrease” in capitals -

„Other reserves”, because the law settling profit tax did not allow distribution on

dividends.

As at 31 December 2002, when the financial statements have been restated

according to the International Accounting Standards, respectively through OMF 94 in

Romania, deferred tax generated by fiscal facilities has been reflected in the company’s

accountancy by reclassifying capital elements previously registered in reserves as being

deferred tax liabilities (current portion: KROL 124,349).

� 27�

- KROL -

Liabilities

Before

restatement

Adjustments After restatement

Short-term liabilities 78.755.707 + 124.349 78.880.056

Long-term liabilities 10.935.091 + 755.231 11.690.322

Provisions for risks and expenses  0 0 0

Pre-registered revenues 1.338.149 0 1.338.149

Share capital 38.505.137 (879.580) 37.625.557

TOTAL LIABILITIES 129.534.084 0 129.534.084

Conclusions

Actual enforcement of IFRS standards in Romania shall be accomplished in two

significant stages:

I)� Between 1 January 2005 – 31 December 2005 – transition period, also called

restatement or comparative period. In this stage, the reference system mentioned

above (OMF 94/2001 or OMF 306/2002) represents the basis of accounting and the

financial statements are prepared according to this reference system.

Following activities take place in this stage:

-� recognition of assets, liabilities and capitals according to IFRS requirements;

-� recognition of assets and liabilities that are not allowed by IFRS standards;